DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	19-HERS-01
Project Title:	2019 HERS Providers' Application for the 2019 Building Energy Efficiency Standards
TN #:	233652
Document Title:	California Energy Registry (Cal Energy) is transitioning back to Consol Home Energy Efficiency Raters Services (CHEERS)
Description:	N/A
Filer:	Cody Goldthrite
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	6/26/2020 8:05:07 AM
Docketed Date:	6/26/2020

California Energy Registry (Cal Energy) is transitioning back to Consol Home Energy Efficiency Raters Services (CHEERS).

CHEERS, a California Energy Commission (CEC) approved <u>HERS Provider</u>, submitted an amendment request to the CEC on December 23, 2019, to change its name to California Energy Registry, Inc. (nicknamed Cal Energy). On April 28, 2020, this amendment request was withdrawn.

Although the request was pending before the CEC, CHEERS re-branded itself as California Energy Registry (Cal Energy) and processed numerous Title 24 compliance documents that were subsequently filed with local building departments throughout California. Since these changes were not approved and CHEERS withdrew its request for an amendment to its HERS application, all compliance documents baring California Energy Registry or Cal Energy brand markings must be reprocessed by CHEERS to comply with the requirements of Title 24.

CHEERS will work with local building departments to ensure minimum disruptions and ensure corrected documents are properly filed with associated permitting documents.

For more information about the CEC's <u>HERS program</u>, please contact the <u>Energy</u> Standards Hotline, toll-free at 1-800-772-3300.